

2009

Express Recovery Services v. Monjazez : Brief of Appellee

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Edwin Parry; Attorney for Appellees.

Jay L. Kessler; Attorney for Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellee, *Express Recovery Services v. Monjazez*, No. 20090014 (Utah Court of Appeals, 2009).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3/1443

TABLE OF CONTENTS

JURISDICTION 1

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS AND STATUTES
 DETERMINATIVE OF APPEAL 1

STATEMENT OF CASE 1

STATEMENT OF FACTS 2

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 3

ARGUMENT

 I. MONJAZEB HAS PRESENTED NO DEFENSE TO THE 2007
 CONTRACT WITH DIRECTORIES 3

 II. MONJAZEB’S ATTEMPT TO CHANGE THE TERMS OF THE 2006
 CONTRACT WERE NEVER ASSENTED TO BY DIRECTORIES 3

CONCLUSION 6

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 7

ADDENDUM

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases Cited

Continental Ins. Co. v. Kingston, 2005 UT App 233, ¶ 10; 114 P.3d 1158 5

Ivie v. Hickman, 2004 UT App 469, ¶ 8; 105 P.3d 946. 5

Pasker, Gould, Ames & Weaver, Inc., v. Morse, 887 P.2d 872, 877
(Utah Ct. App. 1994) 4

Richard Barton Enters., Inc. v. Tsern, 928 P.2d 368, 373 (Utah 1996) 4

Scott v. Majors, 1999 UT App 139, ¶ 16, 980 P.2d 214 4

Softsolutions, Inc., v. Brigham Young University, 2000 UT 46 ¶ 34; 1 P.3d 1095 5

Valcarce v. Bitters, 12 Utah 61, 362 P.2d 427, 428 (1961) 4

Uhrhahn Const. & Design v. Hopkins, 2008 UT App 41; 179 P.3d 808. 5

Statutes and Rules Cited

Utah Code Ann. § 78-2a-3 1

Rule 60(b)(3) of the Utah Rules of Civil Procedure 1
